PRINCE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION/WORLD HEADQUARTERS • P.O. BOX 7000 • NORTH SIOUX CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA  57049-7000
URL: www.princehyd.com • E-MAIL: prince@princehyd.com
O.E.M. CUSTOMER SERVICE: (605) 235-1220 • FAX (712) 233-2181    DISTRIBUTOR CUSTOMER SERVICE: PHONE (605) 235-1220 • FAX (712) 233-2181
C
Y
LIN
D
E

	 180900778...................................... .0-30” VACUUM GAGE
SEE PAGE C22
MODEL CODING INFORMATION
FA 1 2 0 0 - 0 0
PORT OPTION
1—3/4” NPTF
BY PASS SPRING
0—NONE
1— 5 PSI
2—15 PSI
3—25 PSI
INDICATOR PORT LOCATION
0-NONE
1-SUCTION LINE (Std.)
2-RETURN LINE (Std.)
3-SUCTION LINE
4-RETURN LINE
A-PORTS 1, 2, 3 and 4 DRILLED AND TAPPED.
INCLUDES (3) 1/8” PIPE PLUGS, NOT INSTALLED
MODEL CODING INFORMATION
FB 1 2 0 0 - 0 0
PORT OPTION
1—1 1/4” NPTF
BY PASS SPRING
0 — NONE
1 —  5 PSI
2 — 15 PSI
3 — 25 PSI
INDICATOR PORT LOCATION
0 — NONE
1 — SUCTION LINE (Std.)
2 — RETURN LINE (Std.)
3 — SUCTION LINE
4 — RETURN LINE
A — PORTS 1, 2, 3 and 4 DRILLED AND   TAPPED.
	         INCLUDES (3) 1/8” PIPE PLUGS, NOT INSTALLED
(optional accessory)
SERVICE COMPONENTS
	 PART NUMBER........................................... DESCRIPTION
	 FA10................................................ 10 MICRON ELEMENT
	 (FA10 ELEMENT REPLACES PREVIOUS FA25 ELEMENT)
	 FA150 ........................................... 150 MICRON ELEMENT
	 FA...............................................CANISTER THREAD SIZE
		  1-12 UNF-2A THREAD
	 270018001.................................................NO BYPASS KIT
	 270018002............................................ .5 PSI BYPASS KIT
	 270018003.......................................... .15 PSI BYPASS KIT
	 270018004.......................................... .25 PSI BYPASS KIT
	 180900669............................................0-200 PSI RETURN
	                                                                LINE GAGE
	 180900778...................................... .0-30” VACUUM GAGE
SEE PAGE C21
00-NO ELEMENT
ELEMENT SOLD
SEPARATELY BELOW
CASE LOTS OF 6
INDICATOR GAGE
0 — NONE
1 — RETURN LINE
	     (0-200 PSI)
2 — SUCTION LINE
	    (0-30” Vacuum)
00-NO ELEMENT
ELEMENT SOLD
SEPARATELY BELOW
CASE LOTS OF 12
INDICATOR GAGE
0-NONE
1-RETURN LINE
	 (0-200 PSI)
2-SUCTION LINE
	 (0-30” Vacuum)
C20
SEE PAGE 1 OF THE STANDARD PRODUCT PRICE LIST FOR PRICING
PRINCE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION/WORLD HEADQUARTERS • P.O. BOX 7000 • NORTH SIOUX CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA  57049-7000
URL: www.princehyd.com • E-MAIL: prince@princehyd.com
O.E.M. CUSTOMER SERVICE: (605) 235-1220 • FAX (712) 233-2181    DISTRIBUTOR CUSTOMER SERVICE: PHONE (605) 235-1220 •  FAX (712) 233-2181
C